Infirmary for Tuberculosis— 
Trained Nurses (Supervising) 	  2 
Head Nurses 	  2 
Permanent Nurses 	  16  
Orderlies 	  12 

Nurses' Home— 
Matron .. 	 I 
Help, paid  	II 
Help, unpaid (I sick Nurse) 	3 
On vacation  	3 

Summary. 
During the quarter one hundred and thirty-nine (139) days were lost owing to ill-

ness; thirteen (53) vacations were granted; the Supervising Nurse at the infirmary 
resigned.April ; five (5) Permanent Nurses resigned, one (i) Post-Graduate was called 
home by illness and three (3) Pupil Nurses were dropped from the roll owing to ill-

[...]

Transit Railroad of The City of New York, for which requisition No. 12, of date October 
12, 1904, is made by Rapid -Transit Subway Construction Company, the contractor, has 
been done and furnished in accordance with the terms of the contract to the value of 
$64,785.28 (sixty-four thousand seven hundred and eighty-five and twenty-eight one-
hundredths dollars), that such value has been ascertained relatively to the contract 
value of the whole work, and that no certificate has previously been made for such 
work and materials. 

(Signed) 	WM. BARCLAY PARSONS, 
Chief Engineer of the Board of Rapid Transit Railroad Commissioners.